
18 - Kelty - Leven
18A - Kelty - Kirkcaldy

                                          Vaild from 14th August 2023 18B - Kelty - Victoria Hospital 
                                      Valid from 14th August 2023

01383 516161

Monday to Friday 
NSch NSch Sch Sch NSch Sch Nsch Sch

Service 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 Service 18A 18A

Kelty opp Westcroft Way - - 07:18 07:18 - 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 13:48 14:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 Kelty opp Westcroft Way 21:01 23:01

Kelty Beechbank Crescent - - 07:23 07:23 - 08:53 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 13:53 14:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53 18:53 Kelty Beechbank Crescent 21:05 23:05

Keltyhill Road Keltyhill Crescent - - 07:27 07:27 - 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 13:57 14:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 Keltyhill Road Keltyhill Crescent 21:08 23:08

Kelty Cross Main Street - - 07:32 07:32 - 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 14:02 15:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 Kelty Cross Main Street 21:12 23:12

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 06:39 - 07:39 07:39 - 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 14:09 15:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 - Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 21:19 -

Foulford Road Foulford Place 06:41 - 07:41 07:41 - 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 14:11 15:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 - Foulford Road Foulford Place 21:21 -

Stenhouse Street opp Aldi 06:44 - 07:44 07:44 - 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 14:14 15:14 - 16:14 17:14 18:14 - Stenhouse Street opp Aldi 21:24 -

Cowdenbeath High Street 06:47 - 07:47 07:47 - 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 14:17 15:17 - 16:17 17:17 18:17 - Cowdenbeath Kelty Junction 21:28 -

Auchtertool opp Kiwi Tavern 06:57 - 07:57 07:57 - 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 14:27 15:27 - 16:27 17:27 - - Lochgelly Auchterderran Road 21:35 -

Nicol Street opp Ava Street 07:07 - 08:07 08:07 - 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 14:37 15:37 - 16:37 17:37 - - Auchterderran opp Auld Hoose 21:40 -

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:10 - 08:10 08:10 - 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 14:40 15:40 - 16:40 17:40 - - Cardenden opp Store 21:43 -

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:12 - 08:12 08:12 - 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 14:42 15:42 - 16:42 17:42 - - Chapel Level retail park 21:51 -

Victoria Hospital entrance 07:22 - 08:22 08:22 - 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 14:52 15:52 - 16:52 17:52 - - Victoria Hospital opp entrance 21:58 -

Kirkcaldy Asda 07:28 - 08:28 08:28 - 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 14:58 15:58 - 16:58 17:58 - - Kirkcaldy bus station 22:04 -

Gallatown Roundabout 07:31 - 08:31 - - 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 15:01 16:01 - 17:01 18:01 - -

Cameron Hospital 07:39 08:09 08:39 - 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 15:09 16:09 - 17:09 18:09 - -

Methilhill Kirke Park 07:44 08:14 08:44 - 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 - 16:14 - 17:14 18:14 - -

Aberhill opp bus depot 07:50 08:20 08:50 - 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 - 16:20 - 17:20 18:20 - -

Leven bus station 07:52 08:22 08:52 - 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 - 16:22 - 17:22 18:22 - -

Sch Nsch Sch NSch Sch NSch Sch Nsch

Service 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 Service 18A 18A

Leven bus station 07:54 - 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 14:24 - 15:24 - 16:24 17:24 18:24 Kirkcaldy bus station 20:05 22:05

Aberhill bus depot 07:57 - 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 14:27 - 15:27 - 16:27 17:27 18:27 Victoria Hospital entrance 20:13 22:13

Methilhill Kirke Park 08:02 - 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 14:32 - 15:32 - 16:32 17:32 18:32 Chapel Level opp retail park 20:21 22:21

Cameron Hospital 08:07 - 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 14:37 15:37 15:37 16:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 Cardenden Store 20:28 22:28

Gallatown Roundabout - - 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 14:45 15:45 15:45 16:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 Auchterderran Auld Hoose 20:31 22:31

Kirkcaldy Asda - - 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 14:48 15:48 15:48 16:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 Lochgelly Auchterderran Road 20:36 22:36

Victoria Hospital opp entrance - 08:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 - 14:54 15:54 15:54 16:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 Cowdenbeath Kelty Junction 20:42 22:42

Kirkcaldy bus station arr - 09:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 - 15:02 16:02 16:02 17:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 Stenhouse Street Aldi 20:46 22:46

Kirkcaldy bus station dep - 09:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 - 15:06 16:06 16:06 17:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 Foulford Road opp Foulford Place 20:49 22:49

Nicol Street Ava Street - 09:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 - 15:09 16:09 16:09 17:09 17:09 18:09 19:09 Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 20:51 22:51

Auchtertool Kiwi Tavern - 09:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 - 15:19 16:19 16:19 17:19 17:19 18:19 19:19 Kelty Cross Church 20:58 22:58

Cowdenbeath High Street - 09:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 - 15:29 16:29 16:29 17:29 17:29 18:29 19:29 Kelty opp Westcroft Way 21:01 23:01

Stenhouse Street Aldi - 09:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 - 15:32 16:32 16:32 17:32 17:32 18:32 -

Foulford Road opp Foulford Place - 09:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 - 15:35 16:35 16:35 17:35 17:35 18:35 -

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court - 09:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 - 15:37 16:37 16:37 17:37 17:37 18:37 -

Kelty Cross Church - 09:44 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 - 15:44 16:44 16:44 17:44 17:44 18:44 -

Kelty opp Westcroft Way - 09:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 - 15:47 16:47 16:47 17:47 17:47 18:47 -

Saturdays

Service 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 Service 18A 18A

Kelty opp Westcroft Way - - 07:18 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 Kelty opp Westcroft Way 21:01 23:01

Kelty Beechbank Crescent - - 07:23 08:53 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53 18:53 Kelty Beechbank Crescent 21:05 23:05

Keltyhill Road Keltyhill Crescent - - 07:27 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57 Keltyhill Road Keltyhill Crescent 21:08 23:08

Kelty Cross Main Street - - 07:32 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 Kelty Cross Main Street 21:12 23:12

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 06:39 - 07:39 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 - Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 21:19 -

Foulford Road Foulford Place 06:41 - 07:41 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:11 - Foulford Road Foulford Place 21:21 -

Stenhouse Street opp Aldi 06:44 - 07:44 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 - Stenhouse Street opp Aldi 21:24 -

Cowdenbeath High Street 06:47 - 07:47 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 - Cowdenbeath Kelty Junction 21:28 -

Auchtertool opp Kiwi Tavern 06:57 - 07:57 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 - - Lochgelly Auchterderran Road 21:35 -

Nicol Street opp Ava Street 07:07 - 08:07 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 - - Auchterderran opp Auld Hoose 21:40 -

Kirkcaldy bus station arr 07:10 - 08:10 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 - - Cardenden opp Store 21:43 -

Kirkcaldy bus station dep 07:12 - 08:12 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 - - Chapel Level retail park 21:51 -

Victoria Hospital entrance 07:22 - 08:22 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 17:52 - - Victoria Hospital opp entrance 21:58 -

Kirkcaldy Asda 07:28 - 08:28 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 - - Kirkcaldy bus station 22:04 -

Gallatown Roundabout 07:31 - 08:31 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 - -

Cameron Hospital 07:39 08:09 08:39 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 - -

Methilhill Kirke Park 07:44 08:14 08:44 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 - -

Aberhill opp bus depot 07:50 08:20 08:50 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 - -

Leven bus station 07:52 08:22 08:52 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:22 - -

Service 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 Service 18A 18A

Leven bus station 07:54 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 Kirkcaldy bus station 20:05 22:05

Aberhill bus depot 07:57 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27 Victoria Hospital entrance 20:13 22:13

Methilhill Kirke Park 08:02 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 Chapel Level opp retail park 20:21 22:21

Cameron Hospital 08:07 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 Cardenden Store 20:28 22:28

Gallatown Roundabout - 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 Auchterderran Auld Hoose 20:31 22:31

Kirkcaldy Asda - 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 Lochgelly Auchterderran Road 20:36 22:36

Victoria Hospital opp entrance - 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 18:54 Cowdenbeath Kelty Junction 20:42 22:42

Kirkcaldy bus station arr - 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 Stenhouse Street Aldi 20:46 22:46

Kirkcaldy bus station dep - 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 - Foulford Road opp Foulford Place 20:49 22:49

Nicol Street Ava Street - 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 - Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 20:51 22:51

Auchtertool Kiwi Tavern - 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:19 - Kelty Cross Church 20:58 22:58

Cowdenbeath High Street - 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 - Kelty opp Westcroft Way 21:01 23:01

Stenhouse Street Aldi - 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 -

Foulford Road opp Foulford Place - 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 -

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court - 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 -

Kelty Cross Church - 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 18:44 -

Kelty opp Westcroft Way - 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 -

Sundays

Service 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B

Kelty opp Westcroft Way 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24

Kelty Beechbank Crescent 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28

Keltyhill Road Keltyhill Crescent 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31

Kelty Cross Main Street 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43

Foulford Road Foulford Place 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45

Stenhouse Street RC Church 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48

Cowdenbeath High Street 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51

Moss Side Road Blamey Crescent - 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54

Sinclair Drive Mossend Terrace - 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58

Cowdenbeath opp Fountain - 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01

Auchtertool opp Kiwi Tavern - 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09

Nicol Street opp Ava Street - 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17

Kirkcaldy bus station 14 - 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20

Kirkcaldy bus station 14 - 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20

Victoria Hospital opp entrance - 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28

Service 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B 18B

Victoria Hospital opp entrance - - 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28 18:28

Kirkcaldy bus station 14 - - 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35

Kirkcaldy bus station 14 - - 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36

Nicol Street Ava Street - - 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39

Auchtertool Kiwi Tavern - - 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47

Cowdenbeath Fountain - - 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 -

Sinclair Drive opp Mossend Terrace 08:57 09:57 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 -

Greenbank Drive 08:59 09:59 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 -

Moss Side Road opp Blamey Crescent 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 -

Cowdenbeath High Street 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 18:56

Stenhouse Street Aldi 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:09 -

Foulford Road opp Foulford Place 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:12 -

Cowdenbeath Craigbeath Court 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:14 -

Kelty Cross Church 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:21 -

Kelty opp Westcroft Way 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:24 -

No Services operate on 25th & 26th December and 1st & 2nd January.

Sch - Schooldays ONLY 

NSch - Non Schooldays ONLY 

For route & timetable information visit TravelFife

18/18A/18B


